Rheostats, Resistors,
& Other Controls
38P01I1.TIF
INDEX
Page
Sales Terms / Shipping........ 1
Post Glover Grid
Resistors ............................... 3

Control heaters, clutches, brakes, and motors.
On-Off Switch built in. Minimum load 0.5 A.
Approx 3" x 2" x 11/8" - Complete with Knob and Dial Plate.
ANY QUESTIONS? JUST ASK JENKINS. 800-438-3003 | ANSWERS@JENKINS.COM 6
High Power
Ring-Type Rheostats
Angstrohm, 300W, 6"
(Type 300R, 600V)
Ohmite 300 & 1000W
(Models N & U)
Amperes
Catalog Max/Min. Linear
Number Size Steps Ohms Rating
MP40A5T 6" 75 5 12/5 —
RUS-05 12" 122 5 20/10 14.1
RUS-10 12" 114 10 14.3/7 10.0
RUS-16 12" 164 16 11.2/5.5 7.9
MP40A25 6" 135 25 3.4/3.4 3.4
RUS-25 12" 181 25 10/4 6.32
RUS-36 12" 278 36 8/3.5 5.26
MP40A50 6" 268 50 2.45/2.45 2.45
RUS-50 12" 299 50 6.3/3.15 4.47
RUS-64 12" 280 64 5.6/2.8 3.95
MP40A75 6" 312 75 2.0/2.0 2.00
RUS-80 12" 279 80 5.0/2.5 3.53
MP40A100 6" 322 100 1.73/1.73 1.73 Front of Board
Available in
Cast Iron
MP40A100T 6" 350 100 3.12/1.2 —
RUS-100 12" 299 100 4.5/2.2 3.16
RUS-100X 12" 287 100 6.0/1.66 3.16
MP40A125 6" 300 125 1.55/1.55 1.55
MP40A125T 6" 292 125 3.22/0.92 —
RUS-125 12" 447 125 5.3/1.5 2.82
MP40A150 6" 278 150 1.41/1.41 1.41
MP40A160T 6" 357 160 2.46/0.95 — Floor Mounting
R-1CIRUS-160 12" 468 160 4.7/1.3 2.50
MP40A200 6" 370 200 1.22/1.22 1.22
MP40A200T 6" 306 200 2.2/0.85 —
RUS-200 12" 526 200 4.5/1.1 2.23
MP40A250 6" 378 250 1.13/1.13 1.13
MP40A250T 6" 378 250 2.28/0.65 —
RUS-250 12" 472 250 4.0/1.0 2.00
MP40A300 6" 340 300 1.0/1.0 1.00
MP40A320T 6" 394 320 1.74/0.67 —
RUS-320 12" 403 320 3.3/0.94 1.76
MP40A400 6" 370 400 0.87/0.87 0.87 Tandem Floor
MP40A400T 6" 370 400 1.22/0.67 —
MP40A500 6" 440 500 0.77/0.77 0.77
MP40A500T 6" 425 500 1.87/0.37 —
RUS-500 12" 625 500 3.15/0.63 1.41
MP40A640 6" 450 640 0.73/0.73 0.73
MP40A640T 6" 432 640 1.65/0.33 —
MP40A750 6" 530 750 0.63/0.63 0.63
MP40A800T 6" 600 800 2.57/0.27 —
MP40A1000 6" 570 1,000 0.55/0.55 0.55
RUS-1000 12" 853 1,000 3.0/0.33 1.00 Floor Mounting
With LimitsMP40A1250 6" 525 1,250 0.49/0.49 0.49
MP40A1500 6" 675 1,500 0.45/0.45 0.45
MP40A1500T* 6" 675 1,500 0.9/0.16 —
MP40A2500 6" 710 2,500 0.35/0.35 0.35
MP40A5000 6" 870 5,000 0.24/0.24 0.24
MP40A10000 6" 1140 10,000 0.17/0.17 0.17
Description of Modifications Available Catalog No.
Front of board enclosure for 6" rheostat
Back of board enclosure (NEMA-12 equivalent)
Floor mounted enclosure for dancer roll service